

ò

C.A.No. 6487-6488 OF 1998

ITEM No.106

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 6487-6488 of 1998

Bharat Hydro Power Corporation Ltd. and Ors.Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Assam and Anr.Respondent (s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

With S.L.P.(C) No. 12445 of 1999

(With appln. for permission to submit addl. documents and prayer
for interim relief)

Date : 02/09/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Vyas, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

for Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Boarthakur, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh K.V., Adv.

for Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja][Suraj Parkash]
Court Master Court Master