

\216

C.A.No. 6487-6488 OF 1998

ITEM No.104

Court No. 10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 6487-6488 of 1998

Bharat Hydro Power Corpn. Ltd. & Ors.

...Appellant(s)

vs.

State of Assam & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for stay and with office report)

with

SLP(C) No. 12445 of 1999 (with appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/12/2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)/

Petitioner(s)

in CA6487-88Mr. V R Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A P Dhamija, Adv.

In SLP 12445Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A P Dhamija, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh K U, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. J R Luwang, Adv.

Mr. V K Sidtharan, Adv.

Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 6487-6488/1998

Mr. V R Reddy, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 10.45 A.M. and concluded at 3.00 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel made his submissions till 3.30 P.M.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

S.L.P.(C) No. 12445/1999

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks to withdraw the special leave petition in view of the decision of this Court in Konkan Railway Corpn. Ltd. and Others vs. Mehul Construction Co., 2000 (7) SCC 201. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn as prayed for.

(D.P. WALIA) (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER